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SUBSIDY ON UREA
Devappa Anna Shri Shetti Raju Alias

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of per tonne subsidy likely to be provided by the Government as uniform subsidy for urea after including it in Nutrient Based Subsidy Scheme; and

(b) the extent to which this step of the Government is likely to increase the prices of urea?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) & (b): A pricing policy for existing urea units beyond New Pricing Scheme (NPS) Stage-III is under consideration of Government.
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